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Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 1 - Chianina Bulls, calved May 2023
7374 SIL ISLEY 3528L ET 5/28/2023 420641 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO'S YOUR LADY 3812 SILVEIRA BROS FIREBAUGH CA SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

Class 2 - Chianina Bulls, calved April 2023
7376 MLTN RHG WHO CARES 425L 4/25/2023 420256 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT 6599D ET KENDALL MELTON MUTUAL OK KENDALL MELTON

7377 MLTN RHG WHO KNOWS 415L 4/15/2023 420255 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT 6599D ET KENDALL MELTON MUTUAL OK KENDALL MELTON

Champion Late Junior Bull Calf -
Reserve Late Junior Bull Calf -
Class 3 - Chianina Bulls, calved March 2023

7378 TLLC WHO NU 3/5/2023 420172 JSUL WHO DAT CLASS 7020E TR BLOSSOM PCA TYLER LOUDON CRESTON IA TYLER LOUDON

7379 2GTHR GODFATHER 3/2/2023 418562 ILDENO I 2GTHR FAITH 2GTHR CHIANINA POLK CITY IA 2GTHR CHIANINA

Class 4 - Chianina Bulls, calved February 2023
7380 EVCS TBG SAMURAI 861L ET 2/12/2023 419896 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY JSUL WHO DAT 0279H ET SUMMERS CATTLE GILLIAM MO GARRETT WALDEN

7381 BMW NL FITZ PRODIGY 110L 2/7/2023 420211 ASHW WHO DA MAN BMW Y NOT 606G ET
WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE & 

FITZ GENETICS HARROD OH WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

7382 PKCC HUCKLEBERRY L35 2/3/2023 418611 CLASSIC DOC HOLIDAY 457Z PKC JESSIE'S GIRL 51C
C3 CATTLE COMPANY & JW 

BURGETT COLLINSVILLE OK C3 CATTLE COMPANY

Class 5 - Chianina Bulls, calved January 2023
7384 DUST THE SITUATION 876L 1/5/2023 417883 NMR MATERNAL MADE JSUL BLUE MAGIC 2669Y ZACHARY BUCHANAN WAXAHACHIE TX BUCHANAN, FINCHER,

7385 BMW WHO DA ACE 102L 1/2/2023 420174 ASHW WHO DA MAN ROCKN ACE 2 413B WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE HARROD OH LILLIE SKILES

Champion Early Junior Bull Calf -
Reserve Early Junior Bull Calf -
Class 6 - Chianina Bulls , calved September 2021

7387 5J BARKLY 9/7/2021 413591 5J BIG JAKE 5J CHARLY 5J CHIANINA POLK CITY IA 5J CHIANINA

Champion Senior Yearling - 

Grand Champion Chianina Bull -
Reserve Grand Champion Chianina Bull -

2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS OPEN CHIANINA SHOW
CHIANINA BULLS



Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 101 - Chianina Heifers, calved May 2023
7021 TSSC WHO'S READY 31L ET 5/11/2023 420360 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO'D PLAYING 6973D KENNEDY ARTHUR STILLWATER OK SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

7022 JSUL WHO'S READY 3409L ET 5/2/2023 418790 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING CAMBRIA COOK CLOVIS CA SARA SULLIVAN

Champion Summer Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Summer Heifer Calf - 

Class 102 - Chianina Heifers, calved April 15 - 30, 2023
7026 CURTINS RIHANNA 23L 4/20/2023 419988 HERE I AM PARADOX GIRL JAELIN WOLFINGER LEXINGTON NE BROOKLYN CURTIN

7028 BRUT CHEVY 21L 4/16/2023 419041 KREM BRUT BIG OAK 9G BRUT ROXIE 915G ET ANDREW RAY BROOKSVILLE KY BAYLOR DEHAVEN

7029 JSUL WHO DAT SPOT 3244L ET 4/15/2023 418900 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BRECKYN BLOOMBERG SECOR IL SARA SULLIVAN

7030 ACMD LADY 80 4/15/2023 420619 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 SUNFLOWER 419A OAKLIE DORCEY MORSE BLUFF NE ACMOODY FARMS

7031 SR MISS WE NEED MORE 301L 4/15/2023 420036 WE NEED MORE SINKIE MS SPEAK 4 YOURSELF ABBY BREEDING MIAMI TX SINKIE RANCH

Class 103 - Chianina Heifers, calved April 1 - 14, 2023
7032 CLA LOVELY LUCY 011L 4/10/2023 419959 HIGH DEMAND ET MS 5038R RUBY THOMASON HARRISON AR CHANCEE CLARK

7147 JSUL WHO DEY 3252L 4/10/2023 419406 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING HADLEIGH VOGEL ROCKPORT IN SARA SULLIVAN

7033 BMW HR ACE 48L ET 4/9/2023 419141 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 BMW MS ACE 422C LUKE JENNINGS FELICITY OH LILLIE SKILES

7034 PCC WHO DAT RAPTOR 227L ET 4/8/2023 418834 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT RAPTOR 6976D MARLEE REECE SHAWNEE OK BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

7035 MRD MS NEEDY WALKS 4/8/2023 417361 WALKS ALONE TTBR MS NEEDY 972H MORGAN BAKER STEPHENVILLE TX MORGAN BAKER

Class 104 - Chianina Heifers, calved March 20 - 31, 2023
7039 MS FAYE 33L 3/29/2023 419362 MONOPOLY SRR MISS 5G ET BOSTON SCHULTE EVANSTON IN HADLEIGH VOGEL

7040 TACM LULU 731L ET 3/26/2023 420128 ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 JSUL WHO'D PLAYING 6973D ASHLYN MOOL LEXINGTON IL SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

7041 JSUL WHO'S LOOKIN 3114L ET 3/25/2023 418789 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BRET PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK SARA SULLIVAN

7042 BCII MISS ME 12L ET 3/24/2023 420552 GOET DRIVING 80 BPF MISS ME 528C RHIATA BOUZIDEN WAYNOKA OK DURHAM SHOW CATTLE

7045 BMW ACE 321L ET 3/21/2023 420039 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 BMW MS ACE 422C CECILIA MURSINNA PLEASANT PLAIN OH LILLIE SKILES

2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS JUNIOR CHIANINA & CHI-COMPOSITE SHOW
CHIANINA FEMALES



Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 105 - Chianina Heifers, calved March 1 - 19, 2023
7046 JSUL WHO'S JAZZY 3113L ET 3/12/2023 418794 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL JAZZY JALYNN 750E EMILY SCHELLENBERG KINGFISHER OK SARA SULLIVAN

7047 JSUL WHO DAT 3115L ET 3/8/2023 418786 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING GUS GOODSON EARLSBORO OK SARA SULLIVAN

7048 RNC MINI PEARL 31C 3/6/2023 419009 JSUL WHO DAT CLASS 7020E MCF MS TITANS PEARL JAXON PREAS HONEY GROVE TX BROOKE JONES

7049 BMW Y NOT 302L 3/2/2023 420118 GOOD AS IT GETS ET BMW YNOT 1G ET MALLORY JOHNSON CHURUBUSCO IN WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

Champion Late Junior Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Late Junior Heifer Calf - 

Class 106 - Chianina Heifers, calved February 2023
7050 JSUL WHO DAT 3201L ET 2/28/2023 418788 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING CORA HARDY DECATUR TX SARA SULLIVAN

7051 JSUL STELLAR DARLIN 3105L ET 2/27/2023 418798 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING SARA SULLIVAN DUNLAP IA SARA SULLIVAN

7052 LIND LUNA 105L 2/27/2023 420273 MADE 2 ORDER LIND MONOP 44E ET CARTER EATON NEWALLA OK LIND SHOW CATTLE

7053 JSUL WHO DAT 3300L ET 2/22/2023 419795 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT 1602 GEMMA EMBERSON NOWATA OK SARA SULLIVAN

7054 SEA JOSEPHINE 413 2/20/2023 417160 JSUL WHO DAT CLASS 7020E GCC MISS WHISKEY 436D JACOB SEAMAN HILLSBORO OH JACOB SEAMAN

7055 BMW DS ACE 219L ET 2/19/2023 420156 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 BMW MS ACE 422C PATE PARSONS LEAVENWORTH KS LILLIE SKILES

7057 JSUL LADY MAY 3128L ET 2/2/2023 420617 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT 1602 TAETUM DORCEY MORSE BLUFF NE SARA SULLIVAN

Class 107 - Chianina Heifers, calved January 2023
7058 MRH KELLY 1/31/2023 419989 MINN CLASS ON CLASS 77E KBSC BAD ROMANCE 454B RILEY MAYS ARDMORE OK MEGAN R HUNT

7059 PCC WHO DAT RAPTOR 130L ET 1/10/2023 417706 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 JSUL WHO DAT RAPTOR 6976D BRYSON PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

7060 WJC WHO DAT SULTRY 7186L ET 1/3/2023 418049 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT SULTRY 7186E MACI WEEMS EUSTACE TX SARA SULLIVAN

Champion Early Junior Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Early Junior Heifer Calf - 

Class 108 - Chianina Heifers, calved December 2022
7061 CRSC LIL SHRIMP 235K 12/29/2022 417812 IN GOD WE TRUST CRNT 9743W CAYDE SPRINGER CARMEN OK CACTUS ROSE SHOW CATTLE

7063 LADD KATANA 201K 12/2/2022 417517 BMW ERR KING OF ACES ET DTMC ADVENTURER 3037 KIMBER ALBUS LITTLEFIELD TX LADD LANDGRAF

2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS JUNIOR CHIANINA & CHI-COMPOSITE SHOW
CHIANINA FEMALES



Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 109 - Chianina Heifers, calved November 2022
7065 NLSC KORI 11/15/2022 417833 1 OAK REBA ET OLIVIA COOLEY DE QUEEN AR SUMBERA LIVESTOCK

7066 MCO LGFD MILA 2522K 11/3/2022 417896 HERE I AM GCO FLAWLESS 810F JAKE COX HASKELL OK MATT COPELAND

Class 110 - Chianina Heifers, calved October 2022
7067 TSSC BT SULTRY'S STORM ET 10/16/2022 417488 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 JSUL WHO DAT SULTRY 6215D EMMA YOCHUM HILLSBORO OH SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

7068 KMEM KIT 229K 10/3/2022 418232 CASH ON DELIVERY JSUL SWEET TAMALE 6409D ELIZABETH COVEY VAN BUREN AR ELLE & KOY MOONEN

Class 111 - Chianina Heifers, calved September 2022
7070 ATW MISS STELLA'S GIRL 9/5/2022 418021 SRR MEMBERS ONLY ET MISS MONOPOLY F8 KENDALL RAAF ROCKPORT IN ALEX WILKERSON

Champion Senior Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Senior Heifer Calf - 

Class 112 - Chianina Heifers, calved May 2022
7073 GOODIE ET 5/27/2022 415358 GOOD AS IT GETS ET MS WHOS THIS CARLEE CLARK MULDROW OK WEDIG CATTLE

Champion Summer Yearling - 
Reserve Summer Yearling - 

Class 113 - Chianina Heifers, calved April 2022
7078 RFR MISS CHILL 209K ET 4/22/2022 417197 NMR MATERNAL MADE RFR 619 AVA THOMASON HARRISON AR ROCKFALLS RANCH

7079 JOHNK PEACHY 203K ET 4/12/2022 416022 TR PZC MR ASSERTION 924 MS ACE 416Y ABREE BELCHER BLAKESBURG IA KRT CATTLE

7082 PCC WHO DAT HOTTIE 307K ET 4/3/2022 413960 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 JSUL WHO DAT HOTTIE 8369F MARLEE REECE SHAWNEE OK BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

7083 TSSC NEAL WHOS PLAYING ET 4/3/2022 417018 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 JSUL WHO'D PLAYING 6973D LILLY ASHER GREENSBURG IN SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

7084 JSUL PCC DAT LOOKER 2199K ET 4/2/2022 413947 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BRET PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK SARA SULLIVAN

Champion Late Spring Yearling -
Reserve Late Spring Yearling - 

CHIANINA FEMALES
2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS JUNIOR CHIANINA & CHI-COMPOSITE SHOW



Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 114 - Chianina Heifers, calved March 2022
7087 BMW FRYE LUCY 318K ET 3/18/2022 415316 DUAL THREAT 305A BMWC LUCY 224E MAX KREMPASKY S CHARLESTON OH WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

7089 ESS PRISCILLA 2240K 3/7/2022 416129 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL SULTRY DEAR 5978 SARA SULLIVAN DUNLAP IA BRADSHAW RANCH

Champion Early Spring Yearling -
Reserve Early Spring Yearling - 

Class 115 - Chianina Heifers, calved February 2022
7091 PCC WHO DAT HOTTIE 306K ET 2/18/2022 413959 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 JSUL WHO DAT HOTTIE 8369F BARRETT DUNCAN BONHAM TX BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

7092 JSUL PCC FETTY WHO 2173K ET 2/4/2022 413940 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 JSUL WHO DAT FETTY 6322D CORA HARDY DECATUR TX SARA SULLIVAN

7093 PKL DIXIE ROSE 214K 2/3/2022 412667 NMR MATERNAL MADE BMW CAN'T FOOL ME 214C BROOKLYN MATLOCK ANADARKO OK KENNEDY LOCKHART

Class 116 - Chianina Heifers, calved January 2022
7094 JSUL WHO DAT 2226K ET 1/26/2022 415374 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 JSUL WHO DAT FETTY 6322D SADIE CRAWFORD ASH FLAT AR SARA SULLIVAN

7095 TUBB/TSSC LARISSA WHO 201K ET 1/20/2022 415374 ASHW WHO DA MAN RIVERSTONE CHARMED SARA SULLIVAN DUNLAP IA RATLIFF CATTLE

Champion Junior Yearling -
Reserve Junior Yearling - 

Grand Champion Chianina Female -
Resere Grand Champion Chianina Female -

2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS JUNIOR CHIANINA & CHI-COMPOSITE SHOW
CHIANINA FEMALES



Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 1 - Chianina Heifers, calved May 2023
7302 5J GIGI 5/14/2023 420019 CB KAYMERE EMINATION 046 5J SUGARTIME 5J CHIANINA POLK CITY IA 5J CHIANINA

7303 TSSC WHO'S READY 31L 5/11/2023 420360 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO'D PLAYING 6973D KENNEDY ARTHUR STILLWATER OK SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

7304 JSUL WHO'S READY 3409L 5/2/2023 418790 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING CAMBRIA COOK CLOVIS CA SARA SULLIVAN

Champion Summer Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Summer Heifer Calf - 

Class 2 - Chianina Heifers, calved April 2023
7308 CURTINS RIHANNA 23L 4/20/2023 419988 HERE I AM PARADOX GIRL JAELIN WOLFINGER LEXINGTON NE BROOKLYN CURTIN

7309 BRUT CHEVY 21L 4/16/2023 419041 KREM BRUT BIG OAK 9G BRUT ROXIE 915G ET ANDREW RAY BROOKSVILLE KY BAYLOR DEHAVEN

7310 JSUL WHO DAT SPOT 3244L 4/15/2023 418900 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BRECKYN BLOOMBERG SECOR IL SARA SULLIVAN

7311 SR MISS WE NEED MORE 301L 4/15/2023 420036 WE NEED MORE SINKIE MS SPEAK 4 YOURSELF ABBY BREEDING MIAMI TX SINKIE RANCH

7389 ACMD LADY 80 4/15/2023 420619 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 SUNFLOWER 419A OAKLIE DORCEY MORSE BLUFF NE ACMOODY FARMS

7312 JSUL WHO DEY 3252L ET 4/10/2023 419406 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING HADLEIGH VOGEL ROCKPORT IN SARA SULLIVAN

7313 CLA LOVELY LUCY 011L 4/10/2023 419959 HIGH DEMAND ET MS 5038R RUBY THOMASON HARRISON AR CHANCEE CLARK

7314 BMW HR ACE 48L ET 4/9/2023 419141 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 BMW MS ACE 422C LUKE JENNINGS FELICITY OH LILLIE SKILES

7315 MRD MS NEEDY WALKS 4/8/2023 417361 WALKS ALONE TTBR MS NEEDY 972H MORGAN BAKER STEPHENVILLE TX MORGAN BAKER

Class 3 - Chianina Heifers, calved March 15-30, 2023
7319 MS FAYE 33L 3/29/2023 419362 MONOPOLY SRR MISS 5G ET BOSTON SCHULTE EVANSTON IN HADLEIGH VOGEL

7320 TACM LULU 731L ET 3/26/2023 420128 ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 JSUL WHO'D PLAYING 6973D ASHLYN MOOL LEXINGTON IL SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

7321 JSUL WHO'S LOOKIN 3114L 3/25/2023 418789 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BRET PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK SARA SULLIVAN

7322 BCII MISS ME 12L ET 3/24/2023 420552 GOET DRIVING 80 BPF MISS ME 528C RHIATA BOUZIDEN WAYNOKA OK DURHAM SHOW CATTLE

7324 BMW ACE 321L ET 3/21/2023 420039 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 BMW MS ACE 422C CECILIA MURSINNA PLEASANT PLAIN OH LILLIE SKILES

2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS OPEN CHIANINA SHOW
CHIANINA FEMALES



Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 4 - Chianina Heifers, calved March 1-14, 2023
7327 JSUL WHO'S JAZZY 3113L ET 3/12/2023 418794 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL JAZZY JALYNN 750E EMILY SCHELLENBERG KINGFISHER OK SARA SULLIVAN

7328 JSUL WHO DAT 3115L ET 3/8/2023 418786 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING GUS GOODSON EARLSBORO OK SARA SULLIVAN

7329 RNC MINI PEARL 31C 3/6/2023 419009 JSUL WHO DAT CLASS 7020E MCF MS TITANS PEARL JAXON PREAS HONEY GROVE TX BROOKE JONES

7330 MS. LOLA 3/5/2023 419733 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY TR DARN TOOTIN PCA HARPER HORN STILLWATER OK HARPER HORN

7332 ERR SIL STYLIN LADY 3302L 3/2/2023 419731 SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 JSUL WHO DAT LADY 2037Z SILVEIRA BROS FIREBAUGH CA SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

7333 BMW Y NOT 302L 3/2/2023 420118 GOOD AS IT GETS ET BMW YNOT 1G ET MALLORY JOHNSON CHURUBUSCO IN WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

Champion Late Junior Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Late Junior Heifer Calf - 

Class 5 - Chianina Heifers, calved February 2023
7334 JSUL WHO DAT 3201L ET 2/28/2023 418788 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING CORA HARDY DECATUR TX SARA SULLIVAN

7335 JSUL STELLAR DARLIN 3105L 2/27/2023 418798 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING SARA SULLIVAN DUNLAP IA SARA SULLIVAN

7336 LIND LUNA 105L 2/27/2023 420273 MADE 2 ORDER LIND MONOP 44E ET CARTER EATON NEWALLA OK LIND SHOW CATTLE

7337 JSUL WHO DAT 3300L ET 2/22/2023 419795 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT 1602 GEMMA EMBERSON NOWATA OK SARA SULLIVAN

7338 BMW DS ACE 219L ET 2/19/2023 420156 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 BMW MS ACE 422C PATE PARSONS LEAVENWORTH KS LILLIE SKILES

7340 JSUL LADY MAY 3128L ET 2/2/2023 420617 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT 1602 TAETUM DORCEY MORSE BLUFF NE SARA SULLIVAN

Class 6 - Chianina Heifers, calved January 2023
7341 MRH KELLY 1/31/2023 419989 MINN CLASS ON CLASS 77E KBSC BAD ROMANCE 454B RILEY MAYS ARDMORE OK MEGAN R HUNT

7342 PCC WHO DAT RAPTOR 130L 1/10/2023 417706 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 JSUL WHO DAT RAPTOR 6976D BRYSON PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

7344 WJC WHO DAT SULTRY 7186L 1/3/2023 418049 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT SULTRY 7186E MACI WEEMS EUSTACE TX SARA SULLIVAN

Champion Early Junior Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Early Junior Heifer Calf - 

Class 7 - Chianina Heifers, calved December 2022
7345 CRSC LIL SHRIMP 235K 12/29/2022 417812 IN GOD WE TRUST CRNT 9743W CAYDE SPRINGER CARMEN OK CACTUS ROSE SHOW CATTLE

2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS OPEN CHIANINA SHOW
CHIANINA FEMALES



Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 8 - Chianina Heifers, calved November 2022
7346 MCO LGFD MILA 2522K 11/3/2022 417896 HERE I AM GCO FLAWLESS 810F JAKE COX HASKELL OK MATT COPELAND

Class 9 - Chianina Heifers, calved October 2022
7347 TSSC BT SULTRY'S STORM ET 10/16/2022 417488 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 JSUL WHO DAT SULTRY 6215D EMMA YOCHUM HILLSBORO OH SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

7348 SMCK SPICY MILES Y214 10/1/2022 416091 JSUL TAMALE 8117F ET TKEM MISS TEMPTEST 320F MORGAN MCKAY HOLLY MI CAITLYNN KRUYER

Class 10 - Chianina Heifers, calved September 2022
7350 ATW MISS STELLA'S GIRL 9/5/2022 418021 SRR MEMBERS ONLY ET MISS MONOPOLY F8 KENDALL RAAF ROCKPORT IN ALEX WILKERSON

Champion Senior Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Senior Heifer Calf - 

Class 11 - Chianina Heifers, calved May 2022
7353 GOODIE ET 5/27/2022 415358 GOOD AS IT GETS ET MS WHOS THIS CARLEE CLARK MULDROW OK WEDIG CATTLE

Champion Summer Yearling - 
Reserve Summer Yearling - 

Class 12 - Chianina Heifers, calved April 2022
7359 RFR MISS CHILL 209K ET 4/22/2022 417197 NMR MATERNAL MADE RFR 619 AVA THOMASON HARRISON AR ROCKFALLS RANCH

7360 JOHNK PEACHY 203K ET 4/12/2022 416022 TR PZC MR ASSERTION 924 MS ACE 416Y ABREE BELCHER BLAKESBURG IA KRT CATTLE

7388 TSSC NEAL WHO PLAYING ET 4/3/2022 417018 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 JSUL WHO'D PLAYING 6973D LILLY ASHER GREENSBURG IN SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

7361 JSUL PCC DAT LOOKER 2199K 4/2/2022 413947 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BRET PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK SARA SULLIVAN

Champion Late Spring Yearling - 
Reserve Late Spring Yearling - 

2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS OPEN CHIANINA SHOW
CHIANINA FEMALES



Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 13 - Chianina Heifers, calved March 2022
7363 BMW FRYE LUCY 318K ET 3/18/2022 415316 DUAL THREAT 305A BMWC LUCY 224E MAX KREMPASKY S CHARLESTON OH WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

7366 ESS PRISCILLA 2240K 3/7/2022 416129 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL SULTRY DEAR 5978 SARA SULLIVAN DUNLAP IA BRADSHAW RANCH

Champion Early Spring Yearling - 
Reserve Early Spring Yearling - 

Class 14 - Chianina Heifers, calved February 2022
7369 PCC WHO DAT HOTTIE 306K 2/18/2022 413959 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 JSUL WHO DAT HOTTIE 8369F BARRETT DUNCAN BONHAM TX BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

7370 JSUL PCC FETTY WHO 2173K 2/4/2022 413940 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 JSUL WHO DAT FETTY 6322D CORA HARDY DECATUR TX SARA SULLIVAN

7371 PKL DIXIE ROSE 214K 2/3/2022 412667 NMR MATERNAL MADE BMW CAN'T FOOL ME 214C BROOKLYN MATLOCK ANADARKO OK KENNEDY LOCKHART

Class 15 - Chianina Heifers, calved January 2022
7372 JSUL WHO DAT 2226K ET 1/26/2022 415374 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 JSUL WHO DAT FETTY 6322D SADIE CRAWFORD ASH FLAT AR SARA SULLIVAN

7373 TUBB/TSSC LARISSA WHO 201K 1/20/2022 414344 ASHW WHO DA MAN RIVERSTONE CHARMED SARA SULLIVAN DUNLAP IA RATLIFF CATTLE

Champion Junior Yearling - 
Reserve Junior Yearling - 

Grand Champion Chianina Heifer -
Reserve Grand Champion Chianina Heifer -

2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS OPEN CHIANINA SHOW
CHIANINA FEMALES



Placing Back # Animal Name DOB Reg # Sire Dam Owner  City, State Breeder

Class 201 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved April 2023
7113 STECK CABO AM 359L 4/13/2023 420745 WEIS ALL ME 10F ASTN PANDORA ET KEAGAN STECK WOODSTOCK MN KEAGAN STECK

7105 DUNK FRANNY 305L ET 4/10/2023 419932 ML MVP 23E ET WLFF MISS FRAN 37E AUSTIN HUNKER BELLEVUE OH HADLEY DUNKLAU

7106 HERE COMES CLASS 4/6/2023 419385 HERE I AM COMMERCIAL ABIGAIL STECKER GEARY OK ABIGAIL STECKER

Class 202 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved March 2023
7107 MISS CHANEL 419L 3/30/2023 418140 IN GOD WE TRUST HONEY BADGER KREAS RICHARD BLANCHARD OK KREAS RICHARD

7109 JSUL WHO DAT 3440L ET 3/20/2023 419761 NEXT LEVEL JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G LAYNIE WRIGHT LAKEPORT CA SARA SULLIVAN

7111 RJC LADY KILLER 312L ET 3/12/2023 419230 BBR MEMPHIS MAFIA 3E ET HARA'S KIM KARDASHIAN 1C AUBREY NEAL OSGOOD IN RYAN JOHNSON

7146 BMW FOREVER LADY 309L 3/9/2023 420812 BMW IN CONTROL 404F ET FOREVER LADY 325B LANDON CALVELAGE FORT JENNINGS OH BECKETT WINEGARDNER

7112 JDP RJC GOLDIE LOCKS 315L 3/1/2023 420149 IN GOD WE TRUST RJ HEARTBREAKER 069H RILEY MAYS ARDMORE OK JEFFREY PARRY

Champion Late Junior Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Late Junior Heifer Calf - 

Class 203 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved February 2023
7114 JSUL WHO'S DARLING 3389L 2/22/2023 419837 JBSF BERWICK 41F JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G MALLARIE YOKLEY MOUNDVILLE MO SARA SULLIVAN

7115 CLA LUCKY PENNY 017L 2/19/2023 419949 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 CLA CAN'T STOP 015C CARLEE CLARK MULDROW OK CHANCEE CLARK

Class 204 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved January 2023
7117 DUST ISABELLA ET 1/20/2023 418575 DUEL ICON 802F MISS IZZY 1207Z EMMA GRAFFT MIDDLETOWN OH BUCHANAN, FINCHER,

7118 CLA LAST SWING 010L 1/9/2023 420431 DUEL AINT BLUFFIN 701E CLA SHOWTIME WHO 208F CHANCEE CLARK MULDROW OK CHANCEE CLARK

7119 SEH MATTIE'S WOOLY BOOGER 1/2/2023 419106 LITTLE CEDAR WORLDWIDE 1979 PKL MATTIE KATE 214J SHAWN HERTLEIN SUBIACO AR SHAWN HERTLEIN

Champion Early Junior Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Early Junior Heifer Calf - 

2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS JUNIOR CHIANINA & CHI-COMPOSITE SHOW
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Class 205 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved December 2022
7120 CMFF DESTINY 12/15/2022 418377 1 OAK FATTY NORA TURNER YUKON OK MCCAULEY FARMS

Class 206 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved October - November, 2022
7121 LNGE TSSC MOMMA'S ANGEL 11/1/2022 417535 BOE EPIC TSSC MOMMA'S GIRL 7024E ET KATE SHERRILL PAWNEE OK CALAN LANGE

7123 JSUL WHO'S DARLIN 2536K 10/24/2022 417347 JBSF BERWICK 41F JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G MAVERICK CRAWFORD ASH FLAT AR SARA SULLIVAN

Class 207 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved September 2022
7126 JSUL PCC DAT DARLIN 2554K 9/27/2022 417469 JBSF BERWICK 41F JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G BRET PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK SARA SULLIVAN

7128 MARIAH C 9/9/2022 417716 SPREAD THE WORD JBRO  ELECTRA 96G ET LADD TURNER AMBER OK LADD TURNER

7129 JSUL PCC WHO DAT 2501K 9/2/2022 416788 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY JSUL WHO DAT 7677E ET CUTTER WILLHOUR INOLA OK SARA SULLIVAN

Champion Senior Heifer Calf - 
Reserve Senior Heifer Calf - 

Class 208 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved July 2022
7130 COY GIRLFRIEND 718 ET 7/18/2022 416839 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 RTMC GIRLFRIEND PAIGE WOOD BIG CABIN OK STEPHENSON CATTLE CO.

7131 TATUM23 7/15/2022 416903 MONOPOLY BB STAATS 42 HAYDEN DEEDS ENID OK STEVE SNEARY

Class 209 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved May 2022
7135 PRES WHO'S RIGHT 269K 5/2/2022 416531 SULL FERRARI 6597D SSUL WHO'S RIGHT 5992C BELLE BENNETT KNOX IN PRESCOTT CATTLE CO

Champion Summer Yearling -
Reserve Summer Yearling -

Class 210 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved March 2022
7137 JSUL TSSC LEAPIN GIRL 2327K 3/15/2022 414189 HPF QUANTUM LEAP Z952 UDELL GLAMOUR GIRL 18B CALI BALDWIN WINCHESTER IN SARA SULLIVAN

7139 BKMT KROWD FAVORITE 212K 3/3/2022 419395 LDSC UNLEASHED ET BKMT DANCE LESSONS ET AUSTIN HUNKER BELLEVUE OH BUCK & MORTON 

Champion Early Spring Yearing -
Reserve Early Spring Yearling -
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Class 211 - Chi-Composite Heifers, calved January 2022
7143 KABG MAZY 275K ET 1/25/2022 416284 PRIME TIME ET KBSC MAGGIE MAY 815F ET GREYSON BELCHER BLAKESBURG IA GREYSON BELCHER

7144 KABG KISMET 265K ET 1/10/2022 416285 PRIME TIME ET KBSC MAGGIE MAY 815F ET GREYSON BELCHER BLAKESBURG IA GREYSON BELCHER

7145 RBS BLOWN AWAY K208 ET 1/2/2022 417551 PRIME TIME ET RBS BLOWN AWAY SARA SULLIVAN DUNLAP IA KENDALL BREMER

Champion Junior Yearling -
Reserve Junior Yearling -

Grand Champion Chi-Composite Female -
Reserve Grand Champion Chi-Composite Female -

CHI-COMPOSITE FEMALES
2024 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS JUNIOR CHIANINA & CHI-COMPOSITE SHOW
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